Neurotology Fellowship Program Information

Program name: Medical University of South Carolina Program Director: Ted A. Meyer, MD, PhD Program Coordinator: Tanya Byers Address: MUSC Otolaryngology, 135 Rutledge Avenue, MSC 550 Charleston, SC 29425 **Phone number:** 843-876-0791 Fax number: 843-792-5271 Email: byerst@musc.edu Website: https://education.musc.edu/colleges/medicine/departments/otolaryngology Application Deadline: May 1 Number of fellows per year: one every other year University Affiliation: Medical University of South Carolina Hospital affiliation: Medical University of South Carolina Accreditation: Accredited as of January 2018 Faculty: Ted A. Meyer, MD, PhD; Paul R. Lambert, MD; Ted R. McRackan, MD; Habib G. Rizk, MD Licensing requirement: South Carolina Licensure Operative experience (text for fellowship to enter): Excellent Call requirements: Faculty call approximately 3 weeks a year **Research:** Required **Benefits:** MUSC resident/fellow benefit packet Salary: PGY6-7 Number of Neurotology faculty? 3 accredited Additional Information: